ALJ/NIL/asf 6/24/2025

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA*25
10:52 AM

Application of Southern California A2504006
Gas Company (U 904 G) for Adoption

of a Microgrid Optional Tariff. Application 25-04-006

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Application 25-04-006.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is

provided.

Dated June 24, 2025, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ AIMEE SHORTER
Aimee Shorter
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.

*hkkkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkhkkkkhkhkhkkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhk*kkkhkhk*k*kkhk*k*x

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Last Updated on 09-JUN-2025 by: AHB
A2504006 LIST

James Apffel

Govt & Community Relations Coordinator
BLOOM ENERGY CORP.

4353 N FIRST ST.

SAN JOSE CA 95134

(408) 543-1500
jimmy.apffel@bloomenergy.com

For: Bloom Energy Corporation

Scott Blaising

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, PC (BB&W)
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816

(916) 326-5812

blaising@braunlegal.com

For: First Public Hydrogen Authority

Tim Mcrae

Vp Of Public Affairs

CALIFORNIA HYDROGEN BUSINESS COUNCIL
9010 H STREET, STE. 120/ BOX 74
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 995-9685

TMcRae@CaliforniaHydrogen.org

For: California Hydrogen Business Council

Michael Einhorn

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4852
meS@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates Office

Norman A. Pedersen

Attorney At Law

HANNA AND MORTON LLP

444 SOUTH FLOWER ST., SUITE 2530
LOS ANGELES CA 90071-2916

(213) 430-2510

NPedersen@HanMor.com

For: Southern California Generation Coalition

Jennifer L. Weberski

Litigation Supervisor

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET STREET, SUITE 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(703) 489-2924
Jennifer@UtilityAdvocates.org

For: Small Business Utility Advocates (SBUA)

Elliott S. Henry

Sr. Counsel

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, GT14E7, STE 1400
LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-8234

EHenry@SoCalGas.com

For: Southern California Gas Company

Elise Torres

Managing Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
360 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 150
OAKLAND CA 94610

(415) 929-8876 X308

ETorres@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network (TURN)

Edward Lopez

Exe. Dir.

UTILITY CONSUMERS' ACTION NETWORK
404 EUCLID AVE,, STE. 377

SAN DIEGO CA 92114

(619) 696-6966

Edward@ucan.org

For: Utility Consumers' Action Network
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Anthony Abi Abdallah
Public Advocates Office

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013
abd@cpuc.ca.gov

Nilgun Atamturk

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2329

nil@cpuc.ca.gov

Lynn Haug

Attorney

BIERING & BROWN LLP

2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931
(916) 801-1395
LHaug@b2energylaw.com
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Jessica Melms

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, PC (BB&W)
2600 CAPITOAL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
melms@braunlegal.com

Regulatory Clerk

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, PC (BB&W)
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
regulatory@braunlegal.com

Messay Betru

Energy Division

300 Capitol Mall
Sacramento CA 95814 4309
(916) 823-4785
mbu@cpuc.ca.gov

Theresa Buckley

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1992
tbu@cpuc.ca.gov

Tyson Siegele

Principal Consultant

CLEAN ENERGY STRATEGIES
11750 W 135TH ST., STE. 1080
OVERLAND PARK KS 66062
917) 771-2222
Tyson@CleanStrat.com

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500

dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com

Anna Fero

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FLR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500

AnnaFero@dwt.com

Gregg Klatt

DOUGLASS, LIDDELL & KLATT
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY AA 00000

(626) 991-9455
klatt@energyattorney.com

Richard Khoe

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7353
rkh@cpuc.ca.gov

MRW & ASSOCIATES LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw(@mrwassoc.com

Andrew Ngo

Energy Division

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(213) 576-5719
ano(@cpuc.ca.gov

Jason Ortego

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4773
jod@cpuc.ca.gov

Paul Deang

Mgr - Regulatory

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-4375

PDeang@SoCalGas.com

Central Files

SEMPRA ENERGY UTILITIES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
CentralFiles@semprautilities.com

James Birkelund

General Counsel

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET STREET, STE 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 602-6223

James@UtilityAdvocates.org

Edith Moreno

Public Affairs Strategy & Policy Manager
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(213) 219-5296

emoreno5@socalgas.com
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Joseph Mock

Dir - Regulatory Affairs

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. 5TH STREET, GT14D

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-3718

JMock@SoCalGas.com

Maria Campanotto

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1400
LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-2931

MCampano@socalgas.com

Mona Gava

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, GT-14E7

LOS ANGELES CA 90013
MGava@socalgas.com

Tamlyn Bageris

Regulatory Case Manager

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST 5TH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(442) 529-2632

ttbageris@socalgas.com

For: Southern California Gas Company

Jennifer Fry

Ferc Specialist / Practice Assist.

STOEL RIVES LLP

760 SW NINTH AVENUE, SUITE 3000
PORTLAND OR 97205

(503) 294-9273

Regulatory@Stoel.com

Lilly Mckenna

Attorney

STOEL RIVES LLP

1 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 3230
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 500-6527
Lilly.McKenna@stoel.com

Meghan O'Brien

STOEL RIVES LLP

501 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 2000
SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(858) 794-4112
Meghan.OBrien@Stoel.com

Sylvie Ashford

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
360 GRAND AVENUE, STE. 150
OAKLAND CA 94610

(415) 929-8876

Sashford@turn.org

Paula Tran

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
paula.tran@sjwater.com



